Wholesale Enterprise Switches - Official Technical Overview & Hardware
Datasheet
PRODUCT OVERVIEW & MARKET POSITIONING
The Wholesale Enterprise Switches (WES) series represents a paradigm shift in
high-density, cost-optimized Layer 2/Layer 3 networking infrastructure.
Specifically engineered for volume procurement, managed service providers,
and large-scale campus deployments, the WES portfolio delivers carrier-grade
reliability without proprietary lock-in, enabling wholesale buyers to achieve

CLl/WebUI/Netconf/RESTCONF)
Max VLANs 4094 (802.1Q), 4000 VXLAN segments
OPERATIONAL SPECS MATRIX
Environmental Limits:
- Operating temperature: 0°C to 50°C (standard), -5°C to 55°C (extended)
- Storage temperature: -40°C to 85°C
- Operating humidity: 5% to 95% (non-condensing)
- Maximum altitude: 3,048 m (10,000 ft) operating
Acoustics: Maximum 55 dBA at 25°C ambient (Fan speed adaptive)
Mean Time Between Failures (MTBF):
- WES-4824: 340,000 hours (Telcordia SR-332, Issue 4)
- WES-4864: 275,000 hours (with redundant PSU)
- WES-4016: 420,000 hours (fanless SKU)
ORDERING OPTIONS & SKU GUIDE
Base Chassis SKUs:
- WES-4016-8M2C – 16-port 100GbE QSFP28, 2x 400GbE, fanless (1RU)
- WES-4824-48Y4C – 48x 25GbE SFP28, 4x 100GbE QSFP28, redundant fans
(1RU)
- WES-4864-64X – 64x 10GbE SFP+, dual hot-swap PSU (2RU)
- WES-4812-12Q – 12x 40GbE QSFP+, modular expansion slot (1RU)
Expansion Modules (hot-swappable):
- WES-EM-4CAGE – 4x 400GbE OSFP ports
- WES-EM-8Y – 8x 25GbE SFP28 ports
- WES-EM-2Q56 – 2x 56GbE QSFP-DD ports
Accessories:
- WES-PSU-AC2KW – 2000W AC power supply module
- WES-PSU-DC1KW – 1100W DC power supply (-48V)
- WES-FAN-4H – High-performance fan tray (4 units per chassis)
- WES-RMKIT-19 – 19-inch universal rack mount kit
Warranty: Limited Lifetime Hardware Warranty with Advanced Replacement
(NBD for EMEA/NA, 5-day for RoW).